FORM Ne. 633-W		

化试验检试验

35758

1-1-74

WARRANTY DEED

6469 y Page CI

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That KLAMATH RIVER ACRES OF OREGON, LTD.

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by KENO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

, hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 1, Block 35, Fifth Addition to Klamath River Acres of Oregon, Ltd. according to the official plat thereof on file in the recrods of

Klamath County Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except

easements and restrictions of record or apparent on the face of the land.

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrance

8,400.00 The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ A the war of the x solver k you know have the state of the x and the x of the x and x above five a xor x proposed which is the whole considerations (indicate which).⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽¹⁾, il not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) n construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 29th day of March , 19.78; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

(If executed by a corpor affix corporate seal)

h 20 Attorney-in-tact for BENJAMIN OURTIS / MARRIS General partner of Klamath River Acres of Oreg. a Oregon, Ltd.

. 19

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath March 29, , , 178

10 TA Replace

SEAL)

Box 52

Box 52

Box 52

Keno, Oregon

After recording return to:

each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the Personally appeared the above named E. J. SHIPSEY, a general partner of Klamath River Acres of Oregon, Ltd. ment to be his. voluntary act and deed.

, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me.

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

and

who, being duly sworn

and that

PUBL My commission expires:

97627

ANTEE'S NAM

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS

OPRICIAL Delata MELL

Keno Construction Company

Keno Construction Company

Keno, Oregon 97627

$\mathcal{T}_{i_1} = \{ (i_1, \dots, i_n) \}^{-1}$	My controlission expires: 4/1	영국 가장은 감독 관계 관계 관계 관계	commission expires
Klamath R	twer Acres of Oregon	, Ltd.	

STATE OF OREGON.

ACL RESERVED

RECORDER'S USE

STATE OF OREGON, County of ...

Personally appeared

Notary Public for Oregon

County of

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the . 19 day of o'clock M., and recorded at in book /on page or as file/reel, number

president and that the latter is the

secretary of

Record of Deeds of said county: Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

λ.	Box	<u>. 52</u> .		در <i>اید ایک</i>		3014 S. E. H	いうきょう	는 2 글 1 한		12.2 0.1 0		$\pm 2 \pm 5$
				on	9762	:7			8450			
	n de Starte	ne (je j	al Cherry	har (n P	NAM	E. ADD	RESS.	ZIP	19 (A.M.)	(jewa)/S	1996	
ģ	Until a	chang	e is req	uested c	all tax s	latemen	ts shall	be ser	t to the	follow	ing odd	lress.
Ì	Ken	D. CC	nst	ruct	ion	Com	oany					8 6 7
	Box	100					della de Reconstruction					3
	The second second	15 - No.		しがい しょう	12 - 2 C C E P	a 144 1719	1	14 S. 11 S. 14	ganya bibli dan s	10-11 Courts	- P. G. P. 14	12.101

Keno, Oregon 97627

By

3 **Recording Officer** Deputy

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ATTORNEY IN FACT

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

SS

On the 22^{tL} day of March, 1978, personally appeared E. J. SHIPSEY, who being first duly sworn, did say that he is the attorney-in-fact for BENJAMIN CURTIS HARRIS and that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of and in behalf of said Principal; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said Principal.

Before me: <u>Notary Public for Oregón</u> Notary Public for Oregón My Commission Expires: <u>4/18</u>

-

TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 5. led for record at request of <u>Klamath River Acres of Oregon</u> his <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u> A. D. 1978 at 4:45 clock M., an uly recorded in Vol. <u>M78</u>, of <u>Deeds</u> on Page**6469** Wm D. MILNE, County Cler. By Burnetha D. filsch

Fee \$6.00